

Bountiful City Corporation  
 2023 Asphalt Overlay Contract  
 Bid Opening Mar 28, 2023 2:00 pm

BID TABULATION

				Engineer's Estimate		Advanced		Morgan		Black Forest		Staker & Parson	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHEDULE 1 - Highland Oaks Dr													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,116.09	\$ 8,116.09	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
2	Pavement Milling - 2" Depth	11,080	Sqyd	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,620.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 19,944.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 22,381.60	\$ 2.40	\$ 26,592.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 35,456.00
3	2" Asphalt Overlay (PG 58-28)	1,237	Ton	\$ 64.00	\$ 79,168.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 98,960.00	\$ 82.12	\$ 101,582.44	\$ 75.50	\$ 93,393.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 106,382.00
4	Adjust Valve (Metal)	16	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00
5	Adjust Manhole (Metal)	10	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Adjust Manhole ( Conc.)	6	Ea	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 795.70	\$ 4,774.20	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00
SubTotal - Schedule 1					\$ 126,238.00		\$ 133,184.00		\$ 142,522.33		\$ 147,155.50		\$ 169,978.00
SCHEDULE 2 - Oakwood Drive													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,869.81	\$ 7,869.81	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
2	Pavement Milling - 2" Depth	9,549	Sqyd	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,098.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 17,188.20	\$ 2.22	\$ 21,198.78	\$ 2.40	\$ 22,917.60	\$ 3.20	\$ 30,556.80
3	2" Asphalt Overlay (PG 58-28)	1,066	Ton	\$ 64.00	\$ 68,224.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 85,280.00	\$ 82.09	\$ 87,507.94	\$ 75.50	\$ 80,483.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 91,676.00
4	Adjust Valve (Metal)	18	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00
5	Adjust Manhole (Metal)	10	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Adjust Manhole ( Conc.)	5	Ea	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 799.35	\$ 3,996.75	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
SubTotal - Schedule 2					\$ 117,322.00		\$ 115,708.20		\$ 126,695.28		\$ 130,045.60		\$ 146,502.80
SCHEDULE 3 - 100 W													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 8,739.81	\$ 8,739.81	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 27,803.20	\$ 27,803.20
2	Tapered Pavement Milling 0"- 2" Depth, 12 ft width	8,880	Sqyd	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 15,984.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 16,428.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 21,312.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,760.00
3	2" Asphalt Overlay (PG 58-28)	2,643	Ton	\$ 64.00	\$ 169,152.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 211,440.00	\$ 81.82	\$ 216,250.26	\$ 75.50	\$ 199,546.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 214,083.00
4	Adjust Valve (Metal)	28	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 6,104.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00
5	Adjust Manhole (Metal)	7	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	Adjust Manhole ( Conc.)	17	Ea	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 799.35	\$ 13,588.95	\$ 805.00	\$ 13,685.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17,850.00
7	Adjust Monument (Metal)	8	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
SubTotal - Schedule 3					\$ 225,467.00		\$ 257,314.00		\$ 264,389.02		\$ 267,513.50		\$ 287,516.20
Total, ALL SCHEDULES					\$ 469,027.00		\$ 506,206.20		\$ 533,606.63		\$ 544,714.60		\$ 603,997.00

				Ridge Rock		Granite		Kilgore		Post		Eckles	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHEDULE 1 - Highland Oaks Dr													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 9,992.22	\$ 9,992.22	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	Pavement Milling - 2" Depth	11,080	Sqyd	\$ 1.85	\$ 20,498.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,160.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 23,268.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 48,198.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 42,879.60
3	2" Asphalt Overlay (PG 58-28)	1,237	Ton	\$ 99.45	\$ 123,019.65	\$ 91.67	\$ 113,395.79	\$ 90.40	\$ 111,824.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 111,330.00	\$ 94.46	\$ 116,847.02
4	Adjust Valve (Metal)	16	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 4,112.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 11,880.00
5	Adjust Manhole (Metal)	10	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 852.50	\$ 8,525.00
6	Adjust Manhole ( Conc.)	6	Ea	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 901.00	\$ 5,406.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 852.50	\$ 5,115.00
												\$ 760.00	
SubTotal - Schedule 1					\$ 161,647.65		\$ 158,666.01		\$ 164,442.80		\$ 191,028.00		\$ 194,246.62
SCHEDULE 2 - Oakwood Drive													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	Pavement Milling - 2" Depth	9,549	Sqyd	\$ 1.85	\$ 17,665.65	\$ 2.11	\$ 20,148.39	\$ 2.10	\$ 20,052.90	\$ 4.35	\$ 41,538.15	\$ 3.87	\$ 36,954.63
3	2" Asphalt Overlay (PG 58-28)	1,066	Ton	\$ 99.45	\$ 106,013.70	\$ 92.00	\$ 98,072.00	\$ 91.75	\$ 97,805.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 95,940.00	\$ 98.52	\$ 105,022.32
4	Adjust Valve (Metal)	18	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 4,626.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 13,365.00
5	Adjust Manhole (Metal)	10	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 852.50	\$ 8,525.00
6	Adjust Manhole ( Conc.)	5	Ea	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 901.00	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 852.50	\$ 4,262.50
SubTotal - Schedule 2					\$ 140,954.35		\$ 138,751.39		\$ 147,688.40		\$ 168,928.15		\$ 177,129.45
SCHEDULE 3 - 100 W													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 31,265.00	\$ 31,265.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	Tapered Pavement Milling 0". 2" Depth, 12 ft width	8,880	Sqyd	\$ 1.85	\$ 16,428.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 33,477.60	\$ 2.80	\$ 24,864.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 38,628.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 34,365.60
3	2" Asphalt Overlay (PG 58-28)	2,643	Ton	\$ 99.45	\$ 262,846.35	\$ 97.00	\$ 256,371.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 230,601.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 237,870.00	\$ 96.95	\$ 256,238.85
4	Adjust Valve (Metal)	28	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 7,196.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 20,790.00
5	Adjust Manhole (Metal)	7	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 852.50	\$ 5,967.50
6	Adjust Manhole ( Conc.)	17	Ea	\$ 655.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 901.00	\$ 15,317.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 15,385.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 852.50	\$ 14,492.50
7	Adjust Monument (Metal)	8	Ea	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 6,080.00
SubTotal - Schedule 3					\$ 318,884.35		\$ 339,581.60		\$ 325,115.75		\$ 339,048.00		\$ 355,934.45
Total, ALL SCHEDULES					\$ 621,486.35		\$ 636,999.00		\$ 637,246.95		\$ 699,004.15		\$ 727,310.52